
ADULT FREE DANCE
Annie Sarrazin Gloucester SC

ADULT WOMEN ARTISTIC - BRONZE
Irene Sigounas Rideau SC
Michelle Sauve Gloucester SC

ADULT WOMEN ARTISTIC - SILVER
Allison Bent Minto SC
Cassandra Fortin Skate Muskoka
Cindy LUK King City SC
Maryam Abdulmajeed Rideau SC
Nicole McKenzie Rideau SC
Nilufer Erdebil Rideau SC
Sylvie Cloutier Rideau SC

ADULT WOMEN ARTISTIC - GOLD
Angela Justason Rideau SC
Ann Gouin Orono FSC Inc.
Catherine Albert Goulbourn SC
Kadynn Morrison Skate Kingston
Melissa Sargent Rideau SC
Mélissa Cardinal CPA Embrun/Embrun SC

ADULT WOMEN ARTISTIC - ELITE
Inese Freimanis Rideau SC
Kim Yang-Ping Apperley Minto SC
Soniya Agarwal March-Kanata SC

ADULT WOMEN FREE SKATE - INTRO OPEN
Brittany Bonapace Niagara Falls Skating Academy
Erica Faulkner Rideau SC

ADULT MEN FREE SKATE - INTRO OPEN
Shawn Peters Gloucester SC

ADULT WOMEN FREE SKATE - BRONZE
Amie Henderson Gloucester SC
Angela Sum Gloucester SC
Carla McHugh Gloucester SC
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Irene Sigounas Rideau SC
Isabelle Bourgeois Gloucester SC
Laura Smith Gloucester SC
Lisa Unsworth Perth FSC
Michelle Sauve Gloucester SC
Sarah Rathwell Gloucester SC
Vasudha Ravichandran Glen Cairn SC

ADULT WOMEN FREE SKATE - SILVER
Alexandria Dawn Lavigne Verner FSC
Allison Bent Minto SC
Angela Justason Rideau SC
Cassandra Fortin Skate Muskoka
Cindy LUK King City SC
Erin Jones Glen Cairn SC
Heather McIntosh Gloucester SC
Kathleen Chamberland Goulbourn SC
Maryam Abdulmajeed Rideau SC
Mélissa Cardinal CPA Embrun/Embrun SC
Nicole McKenzie Rideau SC
Nilufer Erdebil Rideau SC
Paige Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Rebecca Gosevitz North Toronto SC
Soniya Agarwal March-Kanata SC
Sylvie Cloutier Rideau SC

ADULT WOMEN FREE SKATE - GOLD
Ann Gouin Orono FSC Inc.
Cassia Pelton Rideau SC
Karey Gaudet Athens FSC

ADULT WOMEN FREE SKATE - MASTERS
Elisabeth Cherkas Minto SC

ADULT WOMEN FREE SKATE - MASTERS ELITE
Alessandra Villeneuve North Bay FSC

ADULT PAIR
Annie Sarrazin Imre Varkonyi Gloucester SC

ADULT STAR 4/5 SOLO DANCE - FOLLOW
Laura Smith Gloucester SC

ADULT STAR 4/5 SOLO DANCE - LEAD
Patricia Chafe Gloucester SC



ADULT STAR 8/9 SOLO DANCE - FOLLOW
Melissa Sargent Rideau SC

ADULT STAR 10/GOLD SOLO DANCE - FOLLOW
Catherine Albert Goulbourn SC
Kim Yang-Ping Apperley Minto SC
Sarah Stone Rideau Lakes FSC
Stephanie Slinger Char-Lan SC

ADULT OPEN SOLO RHYTHM DANCE
Catherine Albert Goulbourn SC

STAR 1
Abigail McMillan Gloucester SC
Coralie Larose Gloucester SC
Daphne Gervais Gloucester SC
Deserae Sauve Gloucester SC
Ekin Su Cetiner Gloucester SC
Eleanor Dorsemaine Gloucester SC
Emma Lavoie Gloucester SC
Evelyn Bennett Eganville SC
Hailey Twolan Gloucester SC
Isabelle Leclair Gloucester SC
Isabelle Slinger Char-Lan SC
Juliana Tilley Gloucester SC
Kiera Chaisson Gloucester SC
MELIS GUNES Gloucester SC
Noelle Boudreault Gloucester SC
Olivia Bennett Eganville SC
Stella Liao Glen Cairn SC
Stevie Nichol Athens FSC
YAGMUR GUNES Gloucester SC

STAR 2
Amia Raje Gloucester SC
Arabelle Sauve Gloucester SC
Ava Galbraith Skate Kingston
Carina Liu Gloucester SC
Catrine Tessier Gloucester SC
Ellery Casselman Morrisburg & District SC
Hannah Rodger Gloucester SC
Ivy Liu Gloucester SC
Jennifer Kwan Gloucester SC
Kyrie Chamberlain Renfrew SC
Lauren Hermans Eganville SC
Lilian Slinger Char-Lan SC
Lillian Howe Minto SC



Lindy Hermans Eganville SC
Melodie Louisseize Montminy Rockland FSC
Mila Peralta Gloucester SC
Sara Aoun Gloucester SC
Selena Baksh Minto SC
Selena Jabbour Gloucester SC
Shota Hurst Gloucester SC
Sienna Park Gloucester SC
Stephanie Wang Glen Cairn SC
Sybil Chan Gloucester SC
Willem Gerestein Gloucester SC

STAR 3
Aila Pangilinan Skate Canada Brampton-Chinguacousy
Aleksandra Kazakov Gloucester SC
Alyssa Crane Whitby FSC
Amaya Veilleux Gloucester SC
Angelina Alexander Gloucester SC
Ava Graystone Rideau SC
Brielle Fromow Rideau SC
Clara Rancourt Gloucester SC
Clara Squires-Doran Nepean SC, Inc.
Cordelia Luknowsky Nepean SC, Inc.
Emma Hallatt Minto SC
Hunter Krolick Skate Canada Brampton-Chinguacousy
JENSEN HUO Gloucester SC
Keesha Siryuyumusi Gloucester SC
Lara Quon March-Kanata SC
Leonard Huntington Gloucester SC
Lindy Huo Gloucester SC
Madeleine Innes Gloucester SC
Maximilian Wiacek Silver Blades (ON) SC
Mercy Norris Prince Edward SC
Simon Gaudet Gloucester SC
Skylar Brantom King City SC
Taylor Desrosiers Barrie SC
Tenley Doyle Glen Cairn SC
Xavier Burt Nepean SC, Inc.
Yahia Dridi Nepean SC, Inc.

STAR 4 BOYS U13
theodore jiao March-Kanata SC



STAR 4 GIRLS U10
Brooklyn Remus Gloucester SC
Caleigh McCracken Gloucester SC
Rebeka Clemens Gloucester SC
Valerie Petrova Gloucester SC
Yuno Terajima Gloucester SC

STAR 4 GIRLS U13
Alina Borazjani Gloucester SC
Cheyanne Jaff Skate Kingston
Ella Bagg Skate Kingston
Gemma Gray Gloucester SC
Kylie Kluke Gloucester SC
Maya Trepanier CPA Embrun/Embrun SC
Natasha Cousins Gloucester SC
Stacey Chen Nepean SC, Inc.

STAR 4 GIRLS O13
Abbey Figura Gloucester SC
Amelia Bystrzycki Gloucester SC
Madelyn McGale Goulbourn SC

STAR 5 MEN U10
lucas luo Gloucester SC
Michael Belenkiy Gloucester SC
Ulysses Kirkpatrick Gloucester SC

STAR 5 MEN U13
Alexander Holdgate Whitby FSC
Bentley Chamberlain Renfrew SC
Phillip Maslyuk Whitby FSC
Simon Ho March-Kanata SC

STAR 5 MEN O13
Cameron Ullmark Gloucester SC
Charlie Pratt Renfrew SC
Conor Williams Skate Kingston
Dexter Lee Skate Muskoka

STAR 5 WOMEN U10
Ayvah Gredner North Bay FSC
Christina Chen Nepean SC, Inc.
Ella Burley Barrie SC
Hannah Brown Nepean SC, Inc.
Kaia Boseovski Barrie SC
Madeline Mathes Minto SC
Maëlle Plourde Gloucester SC



Michiko Elizabeth Shimizu Minto SC
Piper Krolick Skate Canada Brampton-Chinguacousy
Rebecca He Gloucester SC
Renelle Major Gloucester SC
Saxton Millard-VanLuven Minto SC

STAR 5 WOMEN U13
Adelaide McEnery Bancroft SC
Alexandra Ortiz Barrie SC
Alice Tennant Almonte Carleton Place SC
Allison Zhang Skate Kingston
Alyssa Shetler Orono FSC Inc.
Ava Boldt Nepean SC, Inc.
Ava McCracken Gloucester SC
Bianca Ludkowski King City SC
Brooke Ingram Skate Kingston
Charlotte McGregor Renfrew SC
Chloe Napier Gloucester SC
Dawna Gustafson Renfrew SC
Delaney Frias Nepean SC, Inc.
Emersyn Dawe Barrie SC
Ericka Smith Gloucester SC
Esther Li Barrie SC
Eva Diamond Barrie SC
Faith Roberts Morrisburg & District SC
Fiona Ainsworth Whitby FSC
Grace Whitlock Minto SC
Gracelyn Lawrence Bancroft SC
Hunter Maisonneuve Barrie SC
Iris Topshee Minto SC
Isabella Bai Barrie SC
Isla Workman Gloucester SC
Ivy Northway Nepean SC, Inc.
Jade Bealor Nepean SC, Inc.
Jolene Chen Barrie SC
Jordyn Van Lindenberg Renfrew SC
Kaila Del Rio Minto SC
Kayley Bowman Whitby FSC
Lareina He Gloucester SC
Lauren Scott Morrisburg & District SC
Maddie Leeflang Nepean SC, Inc.
Natalie Douba West Carleton SC
Olivia Tessier Gloucester SC
Petra Vanderspank Glen Cairn SC
Rébecca Gaudet Gloucester SC
Sarah DeMerchant West Carleton SC
Victoria Fukumoto March-Kanata SC



Viviane Lalonde Rockland FSC
Yuiko Hurst Gloucester SC

STAR 5 WOMEN U13 - NON-QUALIFYING
Ella Bagg Skate Kingston
Gabrielle Stevens Verner FSC
Kristen Kutchaw Nickel Blades SC
Sierra Pilatzke Renfrew SC

STAR 5 WOMEN O13
Addison Klein Collingwood SC
Adisen Pethick Barrie SC
Alexa Trepanier CPA Embrun/Embrun SC
Alison MacPhee Minto SC
Anne-Laurie Lévesque Skate Kingston
Avery Forester Napanee & District SC
Avery Johnson Orono FSC Inc.
Brooke Gaudet Bowmanville FSC
Cadence Coulthard Minto SC
Callie Wheeler Goulbourn SC
Chimamanda (Chichi) Mbagwu Nepean SC, Inc.
Claire Ye Barrie SC
Elizabeth E Grzela Munnoch Kapuskasing FSC
Ella Collins Glen Cairn SC
Emily Jarman Lindsay SC
Emma McFarlane Port Hope FSC
Emma Qu Minto SC
Evangeline Waugh Monette North Bay FSC
Gianna Karabelova Gloucester SC
Grace Morrow Morrisburg & District SC
Grace Smail Morrisburg & District SC
Hannah Pelletier Rockland FSC
Helena Maria Millis King City SC
Jenna Kutchaw Nickel Blades SC
Jorja Rainford Orono FSC Inc.
Juliana Hossie Kemptville SC
Julie Jin Gloucester SC
Katharina Merdian CPA Canton De Clarence
Katharine Kuck Skate Kingston
Katherine Man March-Kanata SC
Kayla Flynn Bobcaygeon SC
Kayla Piverger Barrie SC
Kaylie Olmsted Almonte Carleton Place SC
Kendall Attridge Georgina SC
Kiera Braid Rideau SC
Lexie Cherry Renfrew SC
Madelyn Jodoin Whitby FSC



Madison Pepin Rockland FSC
Makayla Rose North Bay FSC
mckenna pardy Woodville FSC
Naomi Douba West Carleton SC
Natalie Hancock Woodville FSC
Natalie Marchese King City SC
Paige Heeney Orono FSC Inc.
Payton Moody Lindsay SC
Porsha Comparelli Renfrew SC
Rosalie Castonguay CPA Canton De Clarence
Rosalie Peters Gloucester SC
Sofiia Davydova Canadian Ice Academy
Sophia Ender Port Hope FSC
Sophie Gibbons Renfrew SC
Stefania Iaboni King City SC
Tiernan Maw Woodville FSC

STAR 5 WOMEN O13 - NON-QUALIFYING
Alessia MacDonald Skate Seaway
Amelya Perron Gloucester SC
Annika Squires Prescott FSC
Brooke Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Charlotte Hand Whitby FSC
Claire Pilatzke Gloucester SC
Dahlia Kelday Whitby FSC
Emily Guillet Nickel Blades SC
Emma Rooyakkers Gloucester SC
Hailey Kosciejew Whitby FSC
Kiera Marchant Gloucester SC
Louise Bernard Quinte FSC
Lylia Vallillee Nickel Blades SC
Madyson Porteous Nepean SC, Inc.
Mary Chafe Gloucester SC
Mya Tessier Mariposa School of Skating
Roxanne Gardiner Nepean SC, Inc.
Trinity Mitchell Gloucester SC

STAR 6 MEN
Alexander Craig-Browne Rideau SC
Ron Belenkiy Gloucester SC

STAR 6 WOMEN
Abigail Rumsey Gloucester SC
Addison Curran Glen Cairn SC
Aleya Su Minto SC
Alice Bohlen Gloucester SC
Amelia Rowe Glen Cairn SC



Amélie Mann Kapuskasing FSC
Ava Boundy Orono FSC Inc.
Avery Espiritu Whitby FSC
Carine Plourde Gloucester SC
Carrie-Anne Cromwell Silver Blades (ON) SC
Cathy Li Nepean SC, Inc.
Chloe Paisley Nepean SC, Inc.
Daelyn Parker North Bay FSC
Daphne McCauley Nickel Blades SC
Emily Reid Skate Kingston
Emma Stone Glen Cairn SC
Eva Le Corvec Minto SC
Fiona Laplante Nepean SC, Inc.
Hannah Kuriakose Glen Cairn SC
Harper Bedford Whitby FSC
Isabelle Mensinga Verner FSC
Jenny Jin Gloucester SC
Kaaviya Lakshman Whitby FSC
Katherine Cochrane Glen Cairn SC
Kathleen Mott Glen Cairn SC
Kayleigh Wood Whitby FSC
Keira Grinberg-Chambers March-Kanata SC
Lauren Dorland Trenton FSC
Léna César Goulbourn SC
Madeline McFaul Skate Kingston
Marika Cuerrier CPA Canton De Clarence
Mia Bailey Goulbourn SC
Mia Janssen Skate Kingston
Mia Johnston Verner FSC
Michaella Anderson North Bay FSC
Miya Suzuki West Carleton SC
Nadia Major CPA Embrun/Embrun SC
Sara Peterson Whitby FSC
Sarah Heaslip Glen Cairn SC
Shankari Ramashan Glen Cairn SC
Sinead Shen Gloucester SC
Tamsen Taylor Minto SC
Ziva Murphy Minto SC

STAR 6 WOMEN - NON-QUALIFYING
Katrina Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Olivia Lewis Winchester SC Inc.

STAR 7 MEN U12
Griffin Zhu March-Kanata SC



STAR 7 MEN O12
Alexander Craig-Browne Rideau SC
Ethan Luk King City SC
Jack Mchugh Glen Cairn SC
Kacper Niewiadomski Canadian Ice Academy
Nathan Cameron Nickel Blades SC
Zachary Hunt Nepean SC, Inc.

STAR 7 WOMEN U12
Flora (Xiadong) Lu Rideau SC
Gabriella Pearson Gloucester SC
Jade Smith Goulbourn SC
Kaylee Wang Glen Cairn SC
Madeleine Mader Winchester SC Inc.
Maureen O'Connor Nepean SC, Inc.
Michelle Wong Nepean SC, Inc.
Olga Gorodnichy Gloucester SC
Raelyn Corrigan Glen Cairn SC
Sydney Charette Gloucester SC
Teaghan Andrea Gloucester SC
Zelda Kirkpatrick Gloucester SC

STAR 7 WOMEN O12
Abigail Leung North Toronto SC
Abigail Rumsey Gloucester SC
Addison Curran Glen Cairn SC
Ali Beresnikow Glen Cairn SC
Alice Bohlen Gloucester SC
Amelia McKay Gloucester SC
Amelia Sartarelli Glen Cairn SC
Amélie Mann Kapuskasing FSC
Angèle Séguin-Poulin Gloucester SC
Annabelle Huntington Gloucester SC
Ariane Montminy Gloucester SC
Atarah Reginald Gloucester SC
Avery Espiritu Whitby FSC
Avery Forester Napanee & District SC
Brielle Butcher Quinte FSC
Cate Goode Silver Blades (ON) SC
Chelsea Langley-Smith Trenton FSC
Clara Lafleche Minto SC
Daelyn Parker North Bay FSC
Danica Dutkewich Skate Brockville/Brockville FSC
Danika Ethier CPA Canton De Clarence
Daphne McCauley Nickel Blades SC
Elizabeth Kile Gloucester SC
Elizabeth E Grzela Munnoch Kapuskasing FSC



Emily Chaisson Gloucester SC
Emily Wager Prince Edward SC
Emma Stone Glen Cairn SC
georgia Dickson Skate Kingston
Hana Rock Glen Cairn SC
Hannah Kuriakose Glen Cairn SC
Harper Bedford Whitby FSC
Isabella Lee Skate Kingston
isabella Peng Glen Cairn SC
Izumo Doris Gloucester SC
Jane Zhao Gloucester SC
Kaaviya Lakshman Whitby FSC
Kathleen Mott Glen Cairn SC
Kayla Piverger Barrie SC
Kayleigh Wood Whitby FSC
Keira Grinberg-Chambers March-Kanata SC
Krishni Durairaj Whitby FSC
Lauren Dorland Trenton FSC
Lexie McRae King City SC
Lilianna Alsayar Nepean SC, Inc.
Mackenzie Jones North Bay FSC
Madeline McFaul Skate Kingston
Melina Kell Gloucester SC
Mia Bailey Goulbourn SC
Mia Janssen Skate Kingston
Mia Johnston Verner FSC
Miya Suzuki West Carleton SC
Nicola Gies Whitby FSC
Paige Bailey Gloucester SC
Poppy Staniszewski Gloucester SC
Sadie Brydges Glen Cairn SC
Shankari Ramashan Glen Cairn SC
Sinead Shen Gloucester SC
Sofiia Davydova Canadian Ice Academy
Tamsen Taylor Minto SC
Valerie Annett Silver Blades (ON) SC
Ziva Murphy Minto SC

STAR 7 WOMEN O12 - NON-QUALIFYING
Chloe Paisley Nepean SC, Inc.
Katrina Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Makayla Rose North Bay FSC

STAR 8 MEN 
Graham Gee Nepean SC, Inc.
Jack Mchugh Glen Cairn SC
Nathan Cameron Nickel Blades SC



STAR 8 WOMEN
Angèle Séguin-Poulin Gloucester SC
Ariane Montminy Gloucester SC
Avery Grano Barrie SC
Chloe Dénommé Rockland FSC
Danika Ethier CPA Canton De Clarence
Diana Diacicov Whitby FSC
Elizabeth Kile Gloucester SC
Emily Chaisson Gloucester SC
Eve Daigle Gloucester SC
georgia Dickson Skate Kingston
Isabella Lee Skate Kingston
isabella Peng Glen Cairn SC
Karina Schryer Nickel Blades SC
Lilianna Alsayar Nepean SC, Inc.
Mackenzie Jones North Bay FSC
Madelyn Ferreira Whitby FSC
Nadia Cuerrier CPA Canton De Clarence
Nicola Gies Whitby FSC
Paige Bailey Gloucester SC
Peyton Lee Barrie SC
Poppy Staniszewski Gloucester SC
Sara Brown Gloucester SC

STAR 9 MEN U14
Takayuki Ishiyama Nepean SC, Inc.

STAR 9 WOMEN U14
Addison Volpone Mariposa School of Skating
Carrie Xue Nepean SC, Inc.
Danielle Dergunov Gloucester SC
Kennedy Anderson Barrie SC
Sophia Pignotta Nepean SC, Inc.
Yara Zayed Glen Cairn SC

STAR 9 WOMEN O14
Adelle MacLeod Glen Cairn SC
Anna Korchinski Goulbourn SC
Avery Grano Barrie SC
Bailee Tanaka King City SC
Bridget Kavanagh Gloucester SC
Carolyn McMullen Skate Kingston
Chloe Dénommé Rockland FSC
Danika Murphy Minto SC
Diana Diacicov Whitby FSC
Eleanor Mossman Glen Cairn SC
Elizabeth Huddleston Goulbourn SC



Evangelina Gonzalez Goulbourn SC
Eve Daigle Gloucester SC
Kyleigh Dalley Barrie SC
Lillie-Anne Waugh Minto SC
Macartney De Vries Barrie SC
Madelyn Ferreira Whitby FSC
Nadia Cuerrier CPA Canton De Clarence
Olivia Lord Trenton FSC
Olivia Samson North Bay FSC
Peyton Lee Barrie SC
Sara Brown Gloucester SC
Sofia Barrette Gloucester SC
Sophie Ward Skate Kingston
Victoria Power Glen Cairn SC

STAR 10 WOMEN
Danika Murphy Minto SC
Eleanor Mossman Glen Cairn SC
Evangelina Gonzalez Goulbourn SC
Isabelle Millaire Gloucester SC
Judy Ma Unionville SC
Lillie-Anne Waugh Minto SC
Olivia Lord Trenton FSC
Olivia Samson North Bay FSC
Victoria Power Glen Cairn SC

GOLD WOMEN
Adelle MacLeod Glen Cairn SC
Alice Buzynska Canadian Ice Academy
Alicia Rankin Prince Edward SC
Bailee Tanaka King City SC
Bridget Kavanagh Gloucester SC
Caroline Nixon Nepean SC, Inc.
Carolyn McMullen Skate Kingston
Elizabeth Huddleston Goulbourn SC
Kyleigh Dalley Barrie SC
Macartney De Vries Barrie SC
Olivia Lord Trenton FSC
Sofia Barrette Gloucester SC

PRE-JUVENILE MEN U11
Viggo Hanvelt Nepean SC, Inc.



PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U11
Kaylee Wang Glen Cairn SC
Madeleine Mader Winchester SC Inc.
Raelyn Corrigan Glen Cairn SC
Zelda Kirkpatrick Gloucester SC

PRE-JUVENILE MEN U13
Daniel Belenkiy Gloucester SC
Griffin Zhu March-Kanata SC
Kacper Niewiadomski Canadian Ice Academy
Loïc Plourde Gloucester SC
Padraig Luknowsky Nepean SC, Inc.

PRE-JUVENILE WOMEN U13
Abigail Leung North Toronto SC
Amelia McKay Gloucester SC
Annabelle Huntington Gloucester SC
Cate Goode Silver Blades (ON) SC
Evey Fridgen Renfrew SC
Flora (Xiadong) Lu Rideau SC
Hana Rock Glen Cairn SC
Hannah Gabova Gloucester SC
Jade Smith Goulbourn SC
Kaede Ishiyama Nepean SC, Inc.
Maureen O'Connor Nepean SC, Inc.
Sadie Brydges Glen Cairn SC
Valerie Annett Silver Blades (ON) SC
Yuejia Zhang Rideau SC

JUVENILE WOMEN U12
Gabriella Pearson Gloucester SC
Michelle Wong Nepean SC, Inc.
Olga Gorodnichy Gloucester SC
Sydney Charette Gloucester SC

JUVENILE MEN U14
Cameron Lee Nepean SC, Inc.
Koen Graham Whitby FSC
Takayuki Ishiyama Nepean SC, Inc.
Zachary Hunt Nepean SC, Inc.

JUVENILE WOMEN U14
Addison Volpone Mariposa School of Skating
Ali Beresnikow Glen Cairn SC
Amelia Sartarelli Glen Cairn SC
Carrie Xue Nepean SC, Inc.
Clara Lafleche Minto SC



Danica Dutkewich Skate Brockville/Brockville FSC
Izumo Doris Gloucester SC
Jane Zhao Gloucester SC
Keira White Nepean SC, Inc.
Kennedy Anderson Barrie SC
Krishni Durairaj Whitby FSC
Melina Kell Gloucester SC
Rileigh White Nepean SC, Inc.
Sophia Pignotta Nepean SC, Inc.
Yara Zayed Glen Cairn SC

PRE-NOVICE MEN
Evan Merchant Glen Cairn SC
Isaac James Nepean SC, Inc.
Malcolm Daigle Gloucester SC

PRE-NOVICE WOMEN
Acacia Hanvelt Nepean SC, Inc.
Adia Smith Glen Cairn SC
Alexandra Carrière Bowmanville FSC
Callie Volpone Mariposa School of Skating
Chloé Laflèche Minto SC
Danielle Dergunov Gloucester SC
Emma Kyre Nepean SC, Inc.
Leah Northway Nepean SC, Inc.
Rose Artelle Glen Cairn SC
Scarlett Lee Gloucester SC
Straun Millard-VanLuven Minto SC
Victoria Nevers Gloucester SC

NOVICE MEN
Alexandre Bystrzycki Gloucester SC

NOVICE WOMEN
Juliana Creech Nepean SC, Inc.
Lenna Elliott Mariposa School of Skating
Petra Dvorkin Nepean SC, Inc.

STAR 5 ARTISTIC
Abby St. Germain Prince Edward SC
Adisen Pethick Barrie SC
Alessia MacDonald Skate Seaway
Allison Zhang Skate Kingston
Audrey Bateman Skate Kingston
Ava Deryaw Gananoque SC
Avery Espiritu Whitby FSC
Avery Forester Napanee & District SC



Bentley Chamberlain Renfrew SC
Brooke Gaudet Bowmanville FSC
Brooke Ingram Skate Kingston
Carrie-Anne Cromwell Silver Blades (ON) SC
Charlotte Hand Whitby FSC
Charlotte Manning Whitby FSC
Charlotte McGregor Renfrew SC
Charlotte Phypers Char-Lan SC
Chimamanda (Chichi) Mbagwu Nepean SC, Inc.
Chloe MacLean Quinte FSC
Dahlia Kelday Whitby FSC
Darcie Blunden Renfrew SC
Dawna Gustafson Renfrew SC
Dexter Lee Skate Muskoka
Ella Collins Glen Cairn SC
Emily Guillet Nickel Blades SC
Emily McTaggart Nepean SC, Inc.
Emma Rooyakkers Gloucester SC
Esther Li Barrie SC
Evangeline Waugh Monette North Bay FSC
Evey Fridgen Renfrew SC
Faith Roberts Morrisburg & District SC
Grace Coggan Skate Brockville/Brockville FSC
Grace Smail Morrisburg & District SC
Hailey Kosciejew Whitby FSC
Hannah Pelletier Rockland FSC
Harper Bedford Whitby FSC
Helena Maria Millis King City SC
Isabelle Guibord West Carleton SC
Jessica Bouwman Morrisburg & District SC
Jillian Foster Skate Kingston
Jordyn Van Lindenberg Renfrew SC
Kacper Niewiadomski Canadian Ice Academy
Katherine Cochrane Glen Cairn SC
Katherine Man March-Kanata SC
Kayla Flynn Bobcaygeon SC
Kaylie Olmsted Almonte Carleton Place SC
Keira Grinberg-Chambers March-Kanata SC
Kenslie Batten Barrie SC
Kristen Kutchaw Nickel Blades SC
Larissa Mann Quinte FSC
Lauren Hermans Eganville SC
Lexie Cherry Renfrew SC
Lexie McRae King City SC
Lilian Rosevear East Gwillimbury SC
Louise Bernard Quinte FSC
Madeline Zeinalov Canadian Ice Academy



Madison Pepin Rockland FSC
Makayla Rose North Bay FSC
Nadia Major CPA Embrun/Embrun SC
Natalie Hancock Woodville FSC
Natalie Marchese King City SC
Nicola Gies Whitby FSC
Payton Moody Lindsay SC
Petra Vanderspank Glen Cairn SC
Porsha Comparelli Renfrew SC
Rosalie Castonguay CPA Canton De Clarence
Rylie Hannah Woodville FSC
Sienna Whaley Lindsay SC
Sofiia Davydova Canadian Ice Academy
Sophia Ender Port Hope FSC
Sophie Cheng Nepean SC, Inc.
Stefania Iaboni King City SC
Tia Bhandari King City SC
Tiernan Maw Woodville FSC
Valerie Annett Silver Blades (ON) SC
Victoria Fukumoto March-Kanata SC
Viviane Lalonde Rockland FSC
Zoe Shipp-Wiedersprecher Skate Kingston

STAR 5 ARTISTIC - NON-QUALIFYING
Abby Aaron Skate Brockville/Brockville FSC
Alexis Laushway Skate Brockville/Brockville FSC
Annika Squires Prescott FSC
Ayvah Gredner North Bay FSC
Brooke Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Cheyanne Jaff Skate Kingston
Jiya Beatty Renfrew SC
Lylia Vallillee Nickel Blades SC
Macie Porteous Nepean SC, Inc.
Madeline Whyte Skate Muskoka
Madison James Skate Kingston
Maximilian Wiacek Silver Blades (ON) SC
Molly Carroll Prince Edward SC
Olivia Mask Nickel Blades SC
Quinn Hook Skate Kingston
Sylvia Boal Skate Kingston

STAR 7 ARTISTIC
Addison Klein Collingwood SC
Alexa Trepanier CPA Embrun/Embrun SC
Alexandra Carrière Bowmanville FSC
Amélie Mann Kapuskasing FSC
Anne-Laurie Lévesque Skate Kingston



Ava Boundy Orono FSC Inc.
Carine Plourde Gloucester SC
Cate Goode Silver Blades (ON) SC
Cathy Li Nepean SC, Inc.
Chloe Paisley Nepean SC, Inc.
Conor Williams Skate Kingston
Danica Dutkewich Skate Brockville/Brockville FSC
Danika Ethier CPA Canton De Clarence
Diana Diacicov Whitby FSC
Elizabeth E Grzela Munnoch Kapuskasing FSC
Grace Morrow Morrisburg & District SC
Isaac James Nepean SC, Inc.
Isabelle Mensinga Verner FSC
Kaelynne Moffitt Rideau Lakes FSC
Karina Schryer Nickel Blades SC
Kayleigh Wood Whitby FSC
Kendall Attridge Georgina SC
Mia Johnston Verner FSC
Michaella Anderson North Bay FSC
Miya Suzuki West Carleton SC
Nathan Cameron Nickel Blades SC
Paige Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Sadie Brydges Glen Cairn SC
Sara Peterson Whitby FSC
Sarah Heaslip Glen Cairn SC
Sinead Shen Gloucester SC
Sophia Pignotta Nepean SC, Inc.
Taylor Bentley Georgina SC

STAR 7 ARTISTIC - NON-QUALIFYING
Alessia MacDonald Skate Seaway
Katrina Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Madyson Porteous Nepean SC, Inc.
Marie-Ange Monette Casselman SC

STAR 9 ARTISTIC
Adia Smith Glen Cairn SC
Aimee Zhang March-Kanata SC
Anna Korchinski Goulbourn SC
Isabella Lee Skate Kingston
Isabelle Millaire Gloucester SC
Jenna Kutchaw Nickel Blades SC
Keke Qiu March-Kanata SC
Mackenzie Jones North Bay FSC
Madeleine Claude Gloucester SC
Madelyn Ferreira Whitby FSC



Olivia Lewis Winchester SC Inc.
Sabrina Meng Gloucester SC

GOLD ARTISTIC
Bailee Tanaka King City SC
Caroline Nixon Nepean SC, Inc.
Carolyn McMullen Skate Kingston
Daelyn Parker North Bay FSC
Emily Jarman Lindsay SC
Emily Lazebnik Nepean SC, Inc.
Isabella Zeinalov Canadian Ice Academy
Nadia Cuerrier CPA Canton De Clarence
Noémie Perras Demers Rockland FSC
Rhiannon Marshall Goulbourn SC
Rose Artelle Glen Cairn SC

STAR 2/3 SOLO DANCE
Lilian Slinger Char-Lan SC
Melodie Louisseize Montminy Rockland FSC

STAR 4/5 SOLO DANCE - FOLLOW
Marie-Ève Arseneau CPA Embrun/Embrun SC

STAR 4/5 SOLO DANCE - LEAD
Quinn Hook Skate Kingston

STAR 4/5 DANCE 
Darcie Blunden Bentley Chamberlain Renfrew SC
Elise Boileau Oliver Phypers Char-Lan SC
Sophia Hatami Xavier Trotoux King City SC
Zoe Shipp-Wiedersprecher Quinn Hook Skate Kingston

STAR 6/7 SOLO DANCE - FOLLOW
Charlotte Phypers Char-Lan SC
Gabrielle Wheeler Char-Lan SC
Madeline Whyte Skate Muskoka

STAR 6/7 SOLO DANCE - LEAD
Dexter Lee Skate Muskoka
Maximilian Wiacek Silver Blades (ON) SC
Oliver Phypers Char-Lan SC

STAR 6/7 DANCE
Hannah Gabova Ron Belenkiy Gloucester SC
Madeline Whyte Dexter Lee Skate Muskoka
Tania Miskovsky Maximilian Wiacek Silver BladesSC



STAR 8/9 SOLO DANCE- FOLLOW
Emily Wager Prince Edward SC
Katrina Hardy Rideau Lakes FSC
Marie-Ange Monette Casselman SC

STAR 8/9 DANCE
Audrey Bateman Conor Williams Skate Kingston
Sophie Cheng Emily McTaggart Nepean SC, Inc.

STAR 10/GOLD SOLO DANCE - FOLLOW
Jenna Kutchaw Nickel Blades SC
Kaelynne Moffitt Rideau Lakes FSC
Karina Schryer Nickel Blades SC
Lexie McRae King City SC

STAR 10/GOLD DANCE
Carolyn McMullen Emily Overvelde Skate Kingston

PRE-JUVENILE DANCE
Aila Pangilinan Hunter Krolick Skate Canada Brampton-Chinguacousy

JUVENILE DANCE
Bianca Ludkowski Tristan Laboni King City SC
Madeline Zeinalov Kacper Niewiadomski Canadian Ice Academy

PRE-NOVICE DANCE
Helena Maria Millis Ethan Luk King City SC

SPECIAL OLYMPICS - LEVEL 4 MEN FREESKATE
Daniel Vorobyov Gloucester SC
Wyatt Roach-Swerdfeger Prescott FSC

SPECIAL OLYMPICS - LEVEL 5 MEN FREESKATE
Michael Raytchev Goulbourn SC

SPECIAL OLYMPICS - LEVEL 5 WOMEN FREESKATE
Katie Xu Goulbourn SC


